
E@0WV%@SO-Io)-2371
~ *

. c
. ,

4 Bec.'atery ''

Commonwealth Edison Company}yf
[i|e Cy. -

.

ONE F1RST NATRONAL PLAZA * CHICAGO. ILLINOIS

a# e.,1, ...

POST OFFICF SOK 167 * C H I C A G O, .LLINOIS 60490

W'March 6, 1972 f.

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Indemnity and Export Control Branch
Division of State and Licensee Relations
U. S. I.tomic Energy Commis sion
Wash ingt on, D. C. 20$h5

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

Enclosed is an execut ed copy of Amendment No. 16

to Indemnity Agreement No. B-10
[

Very truly your

3A4%(
R. D. Po o 'I. e

Insu ranc e Admin'. strator

g\q\ N I/ s/' /f
O,l H
$ef 2
% %.,'S., $3 -3 -

Q N.kk{l''Nha ,

%,,VigiO*>
,

**l010'0988 y ~



|..

t. (.'

' ~~gou c, 'W
+ A O, UNITED STATES

.f ", ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION
W ASHINGTON. D.C. 20545,

+,, y N $ }
' inn v -

_,

AMENDMENT NO. 16 TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-10

m

Effective March 1,1972, Indemnity Agreement No. B-10, between Commonwealth
,

Edison Company and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated December 14, 1961, ,=+ -

as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:
[:.

Article II, Paragraph 8(a) is amended by deleting the amcunt
"$63,550,000" wherever it appears and substituting therefor
the amount "$73,625,000."

Article II, Paragraph 8(b) is amended by deleting the amount
"$18,450,000" wherever it appears and substituting therefor g:
the amount "$21,3 75,000." '

!-

Article II, Paragraph 8(c) is amended by deleting the amount ;."$82,000,000" wherever it appears and substituting therefor -

the amount "$95,000,000."
g;
y

Article III, Paragraph 4(b)(2) is amended by deleting the :

amount "$82,000,000" and substituting therefor the amount
i x.

"$95,000,000." L

Item 2a. of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted
in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $60,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m. , September 28, 1959, to
12:00 midnight, December 31, 1965, inclusive)

$74,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m. , January 1,1966, to
12:00 midnight, January 31, 1969, inclusive)

$82,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m. , February 1,1969, to
12:00 nidnight, February 29, 1972, inclusive)

$95,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1972)

FOR THE UNITED STATES ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

.. A .f

_ h
Jerome Saltzman, Cly ef
Indemnity and Export Control Branch
Division of State and Licensee Relations

Accepted March 2 , 1972

By . (7q
Com!ONWEALilk EDISON COMPANY

~ ' '

Vice-President
~ p.

.

G



. :|
'

' !!!;
;,.

|-j;' '
.

'
.

i i!-
W!

. . . .

...ii 5 .-i :
'!!'' ;, ;*:

M sip

'i.!,

~ !i al . . 'i d -. ; . . . :s
-.

,

. . . .,_ n. /wu ,'' L . ._;
...

.. ,h h I.I. , .,h E.!
*

s.* e- . .- . ..
- .a Q jj .. , J.; - 2..s

COggeonwealth Edison Company rYZona .

DArm or noccurnt marr arcrrvro ' wo. '

I:Chicago, Illinois 60690 March 6, 1972 March 9, 1972 ) - O
.ra. ,

urno, acroar. oruta.Re D. Pboloro: X
\ Lcarc.: cci orutne e

Saltzman 1 g
acuan utcrss^"Y O C "C"""5"C' O "^'8 ^ "S*5"Co' E

CLA333r.: no xenow wrcossany O countwr O ?-
Post orriceU TH.E CoDra

~ BY. : Efb.
[ {$10 *%,to, yo, DOCKET 50 10 =237, -249 '~

;;, ;
nrscarruox. (uni m. v-i...m.m ' '

arrrn h 7 nave accrivro ar narc
Ltr. trans Saltanan 3/17

,

CE iw/t cy. g i

tuctosunts. |(1 cy. rec'd.)
Amendiaent No.16 to IA No. B-10

-

:

unm:ma

32n
sumwm sta P""cMx11K3.

Dictribution: 3-F11e cys.
'

hh hth (k hhlb-OG

1-Leith
DJQ

_

u.s. Arome tucacy comussion MAIL CONTROL FORM rem -A U. 5. Government Printing Office; 1968 - 296 - 614
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _

--


